

\214
SLP(C)... 5142-5143 OF 2004

ITEM No.3

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C).....CC 5142-5143/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 31/05/2002 & 18/12/2003 in LPA
301/97 & RP 1486/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

YOGESHWAR PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INST.,EDU.PLANNING & ADMN.&ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date : 14/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Until further orders, there shall be an interim stay of recovery of the excess amount paid, if any.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)