

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 288-289 OF 2005

YOGESHWAR PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INST.,EDU.PLANNING & ADMN.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 27/07/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh, ASG  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
For Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER