

àITEM NO.110

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 288-289 OF 2005

YOGESHWAR PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INST.,EDU.PLANNING & ADMN.&ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 209 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on  
record and office report)

Date: 23/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.  
In C.A.Nos.228-289/05

In C.A.No.209/07 Mr.A.Saran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.  
NIEPA For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Subramanium Prasad,Adv.(NP)  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv(NP)  
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Ashok Mahajan, learned counsel for the appellant in  
C.A.Nos.288-289/05 started his arguments at 3.25 p.m. and and was on his  
legs, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master