

>ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9-10 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 288-289 OF 2005

YOGESHWAR PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INST.,EDU.PLANNING & ADMN.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mayank Manish, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent no.1. In view of the request made in the letter, two weeks' time as a last chance is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar