

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.11-12 of 2012  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 288-289 OF 2005

YOGESHWAR PRASAD AND OTHERS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION PLANNING  
AND ADMINISTRATION AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No ground has been made out to grant any relief to the applicants in the application. Interlocutory Applications Nos.11-12 of 2012 are accordingly dismissed.

However, the applicants would be at liberty to agitate the matter before the appropriate Forum in accordance with law.

.....J.  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.  
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI,  
APRIL 30, 2012.  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.11-12/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 288-289 OF 2005

YOGESHWAR PRASAD & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INST.,EDU.PLANNING & ADMN.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 These Applications/Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.  
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of signed order, Interlocutory  
Applications Nos.11-12 of 2012 are dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)